

Đ
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11582/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2010 in WP No.
446/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAOSAHEB D KOLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEN.MANAGER,CANARA BANK & ANR

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to
enable the petitioner to file additional documents. List
the matter thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master