

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2012

RAOSAHEB D KOLI

...APPLICANT

-VERSUS-

GEN.MANAGER,CANARA BANK & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, counsel for the appellatant has filed application for early hearing of the appeal above-mentioned which is registered as IA No.4.

It is further submitted that there are two respondents in the appeal above mentioned. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented through M/s. Naveen R. Nath and A.P. Mayee, Advocates respectively.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellatant and Respondent No. 1 have filed statement of case.

Service is complete.

The application for early hearing is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap