

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 621/2012

RAOSAHEB D. KOLI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GEN.MANAGER,CANARA BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant is not represented.

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, learned counsel appearing for the 2nd respondent-The Scheduled Tribes Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Pune submits that the matter is covered by the decisions of this Court in *Anand v. Committee for Scrutiny and Verification of Tribe Claim & Others [(2012) 1 SCC 113]* and

Chairman & Managing Director, Food Corporation of India & Others v. Jagdish Balaram Bahira & Others [(2017) 8 SCC 670].

Taking note of the above and in the absence of the appellant's counsel, the matter be listed on 15.03.2023.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)