

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 621/2012

RAOSAHEB D KOLI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GEN.MANAGER,CANARA BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora Seth, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.2 is duly represented.

Notice of alternative arrangement issued to respondent no.1 is duly served on the said respondent.

Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Ld. Advocate appearing for Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Ld. AOR, submits that vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent no.1 yesterday. Registry to verify.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as already directed.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar